

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.13791 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
2.	15.05.2026	<p><b><u>BM,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) would submit that pursuant to the directions of this Court, personal notice has been issued to the unofficial Respondent(s). However, proof of service is not yet received and seeks further time to file proof of service.</p> <p>List the matter on 21.05.2026.</p> <p>KK</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BM,J</b></p>	